

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4188 OF 2009**

Pradeep Basaji Gaikwad and another .. Petitioners

Versus

Maroti Gangadhar Sakhre .. Respondents  
and another

Smt. A. S. Jadhav, Advocate h/f Mr. P. R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. V. D. Gunale, Advocate for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. S. B. Pulkundwar, AGP for Respondent No. 2.

**WITH CA/3185/2016 IN WP/4188/2009**

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATED : 20<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2023.**

**P C. :-**

1. This petition is moved for fixing early date of hearing of the writ petition. It is submitted that, the respondent is out of service since 2007. Though there is direction to reinstate the petitioners in view of stay granted by this Court, he is not reinstated in service. It appears from the earlier order that, the petition was fixed for final hearing by this Court, however, the same could not be taken.

2. Considering this, place the matter under the caption "final hearing" on 31.08.2023.

**( KISHORE C. SANT, J. )**

PS.B.