



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

971 WRIT PETITION NO. 4188 OF 2009

Pradeep Basaji Gaikwad And Anr

VERSUS

Maroti Gangadhar Sakhre

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Pooja A. Patil

AGP for Respondents: Mr. V. M. Lomte

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. V. D. Gunale

...

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3185 OF 2016
IN WP/4188/2009**

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : April 01, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Part Heard.
2. Parties to file their written submissions on record.
3. Stand over to 09/04/2026.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.